VOID SHEET

TO: License	Fee Management Branch
FROM: REG	JON I
SUBJECT: VOIDED	PPLICATION
atrol Number:	115665
Applicant:	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
Date Unicad:	7/20/92
Reason for Void:	LICENSEE STILL POSSESSES MOST OF MATERIAL
	MNDER LICENSE 17-18331-01 (030-14864). LICENSE
	CANNOT BE TERMINATED WHOER THU REQUEST, LICENSEE
	NOTIFIED THAY THEY MUST COME IN LATER WHEN
	MI MATERIAL HAS ACTUALLY BEEN DISPUSED OF AFTER
	REVIEW,
	2 - 0 1 : -1 .
	M. a Perkin 7/20/22 Signature Date
Attachment: Official Record Co Voided Action	py of
FOR LEMB USE ONLY	nor 26.
Final Review of VC	
Refund Auth	prized and processed
No Reitund I	ne
Fee Exempt	or Fee Not Required
Comments:	Log completed
	Processed by:
9211110252 9207 REGI LICJO MY TLSLICENSING	PDR
	OFFICIAL RECORD COPY ML



DEFARTMENT OF THE TREASURY BURNAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS

National Laboratory Center 1401 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 June 19, 1992 M5/6
P2
030-14864

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I Office, Mail Control # 115665 Medical Licensing Section D Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

Attn: Ms. Jenny M. Johansen

Chief Medical Licensing Section D

RE: License #19-18331-01

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Dear Ms. Johansen:

In reference to your request for tracing/tracking of the surplus equipment, following information has been developed:

Spec	ipment containing cial Nuclear erial	Chemical/Physical Form	Current location of the surplus equipment
Α.	Nickel 63	Foils contained in Elscint Explosives Model EXD- 2 Detector Cells	ATF-Forersic Science Lab surplus equipment 1401 disposal storage area
В	Hydrogen 3	Foils contained in Hydronautics Vapor Trace Analyzers	" " " K10/
c.	Nickel 63	Fo'ls contained in Perkin-Elmer GC Detector Cells	Returned to Perkin- Elmer - Transferred NSSI's License #11-2991
D.	Nickel 63	Foils contained in Victoreen Inst.	ATF-San Francisco Lab Center surplus equipment disposal storage area.
E.	Nickel 63	Foils contained in Perkin Elmer GC Detector Cells	GSA Personal Property Sales Center Franconia, VA
F.	Hydrogen 3	Titanium Tritide Foils contained in Scanex Jr. Detector Cells	ATF-San Francisco Lab Center surplus equip. disposal storage area

We would appreciate your guidance for GSA disposition of the above items A, B, D, E, and F per NRC regulations.

Michael W. Ethridge

Acting Director, Laboratory Services

LICENSE NO. 19-1833/-01 CONTROL NO. 030-14864 DEPT. SETREASURY BUR, OF ALCOHOL TABALO, + FINDAY NATIONAL CHE CTX NAME ATTNE 144 Research BOW NAND ADDRESS Roberille Md 20850 GENTLEMAN, " / / THIS IS TO CONFIRM THE TELEPHONE CONVERSATION ON 1/30/92 BETWEEN YOURSELF AND J. JUNION ST. OF THIS OFFICE. / / THIS IS TO CONFIRM OUR TELEPHONE CONVERSATION ON THE INFORMATION NEEDED TO CONTINUE REVIEW OF YOUR APPLICATION DATED _ 9/27/9/___ HAS DISCUSSED. THESE ITEMS ARE RESTATED BELOW: 1. Victoreen Model # wrong Not 50319 - when did it Go after SF. gw lats livense # preceipent 2. Perkintlmen #009-0282 at Stan Franciso where 3. H.3 Hydronantic Vapor trave Saffrat ATE Winh DC 4. N, 63 Elcint Expediteran at Warn D.C. what I um IF WE DO NOT RECEIVE A REPLY FROM YOU WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS LETTER, WE SHALL ASSUME THAT YOU DO NOT

SINCERELY

NUCLEAR MATERIALS SAFETY SECTION _____ NUCLEAR MATERIALS SAFETY BRANCH

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY ML 10

CONCURRENCES:

WISH TO PURSUE YOUR APPLICATION.



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS

MS-16 P-2

National Laboratory Center 1401 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 January 23, 1992

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I Office, Mail Control # 115665 Medical Licensing Section D Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

> Attn: Ms. Jenny M. Johansen Chief Medical Licensing Section D

RE: Lic ise #19-18331-01 Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Dear Ms. Johansen:

We are submitting NRC Form 314 (Certificate of Disposition of Materials) for each of the six detectors. This is in compliance with your request of December 6, 1991 (Copy attached). Hope this information will meet your satisfactory review to terminate our License No. 19-18331-01.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Michael W. Ethridge Acting Director, Laboratory Services

1/5665



NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION I 475 ALLENDALE ROAD KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406 1415

DEC 0 6 1991

Sumer

License No. 19-18331-01 Docket No. 030-14864 Control No. 115665

Dear Mr. Ethridge:

This is in reference to your request in a letter dated September 27, 1991 to terminate License No. 19-18331-01. In order to continue our review, we need the following additional information:

 In order to terminate your license, the NRC needs information as to the disposition of each nickel-63 or hydroger-3 source authorized by your license. This information should be returned to us on the enclosed NRC Form 314.

We will continue our review upon receipt of this information. Please reply in duplicate to my attention at the Region I office and refer to Mail Control No. 115665. The reviewer for this licensing action is Jenny M. Johansen. If you have questions regarding this action please call the reviewer at (215) 337-5304.

If we do not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we shall assume that you do not wish to pursue your application.

Sincerely,

Jenny M. Johansen, Chief Medical Licensing Section D

Division of Radiation Safety

and Safeguards

Enclosure: Form NRC-314

CERTIFICATE OF DISP	OSITION OF MATERIALS
(All stems MUST he	completed please print)
SCHOOL SAME AND A DRIS	LICENSE NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	19-18331-01
BUREAU ALCOHOOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS	
1401 RESEARCH BLVD, ROCKVILLE, MD 208	
1401 KESEAKON BLVD, KOCKYILLES, NO 400	SEPT. 30, 1994
THE LICENSEE OR ANY INDIVIDUAL EXECUTING THIS CERTIFICATE ON BE	HALF OF THE LICENSEE CERTIFIES THAT ICheck and/or complete the
	e one and complete, as nacessary.
I NO MATERIALS HAVE EVER BEEN POSSELSED OR PROCURED BY THE	E LICENSEE UNDER THIS LICENSE.
	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON
De-1	
	WHICH HAS NHC LIGENSE NUMBER
OR 3 ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSPERRED ON
2418	
WHICH HAS LICENSE NUMBER	ISSUED BY THE STATE OF
The same taken	ENERGY ACT OF 1954 AS AMENDED, AND THE ENERGY REDREANIZATION
OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS	(Describe specific disposal procedure—if additional space is needed, use the reverse of
N163 VICTOREEN INS AUMENT DIV. 1	MODEL #50319 DETECTOR (SURPLUS AT THE ATF FACILITY SAN FRANCISCO, CA)
9.	OTHER DATA
CONTAMINATION REMAINS ON THE PHEMISES COVERED BY THE LIL NO YES THE RESULTS (Ch. ** 6/4) ARE ATTACHED OR WERE FORWARDED TO '/RC ON /Date/ 3 THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTE', REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROV	IDED ON THIS FORM
Fi & MC B	TELEPHONE NUMBER
A MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THIS LICENSE TO	
RETURN TO	CERTIFYING OFFIC . CATE
DIRECTOR DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND MATERIAL SAFETY	SIGNATURE DATE
OFFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY AND SAFEGUARDS U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	PRINTED NAME AND TITUE
WASHINGTON DC 20555	

APPROVED BY DMB 3150-0076

		CENTIFICATE OF DISPO	SITION OF MATERIALS	
		(All items MUST be o	omp'eted, please print)	
216 6 76 31	ES TEAMS AND AUDRESS		LICI	ENST NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY				19-18331-01
BUI	REAU ALCOHOOL, T	OBACCO AND FIREARMS	SICI	ENSE EXPIRATION DATE
14	OI RESEARCH BLVI	, ROCKVILLE, MD 2085	0	SEPT. 30, 1994
	LICENSEE OR ANY INDIVIDUAL	EXECUTING THIS CERTIFICATE ON BEH	ALF OF THE LICENSEE CERTIFIES TH	AT / Check end/or complete the
	and the state of the state of	A MATERIALS DATA (Check	one and complete, as necessary)	
	NO MATERIALS HAVE EVER E	EEN POSSESSED OR PROCURED BY THE	The same of the control and the control of the cont	The second secon
OR 2	ALL MATERIALS PROCURED	AND OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE UM	DER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED A	BOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON
	04*1	14		
			WHI	ICH MAS NAC LICENSE NUMBER
OR 3	ALL MATERIALS PROCURED A	AND OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE UN	DER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED A	BOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON
	CATS	10		
		WHICH HAS LICENSE NUMBER	ISSUED BY THE STATE OF	
	AN AGREEMENT STATE PURS	JANT TO SECTION 274 OF THE ATOMIC E	NERGY ACT OF 1954, AS AMENDED	AND THE ENERGY REORGANIZATION
XX ₁		OSED OF IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER IS	Name of the American State of the American S	
	this form or provide ettachments		The second of the second procedures of an	United space is needed, that the reverse of
	NI ⁶³ PERKIN-	ELMER MOD'L #009-028	2 (DETECTOR SURPLI	
			9/85	
			// 00	
		8.0	HER DATA	
XX 2	WAS A RADIATION SURVEY O	EXPIRED PLEASE TERMINATE IT ONDUCTED TO CONFIRM THE ABSENCE IN THE PREMISES COVERED BY THE LICE JR C E	OF LICENSED RADIDACTIVE MATERIA	ALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER ANY
	YES THE RESULTS (Check o	ne)		
	WERE FORWARDED TO N	SC ON (Date)		
3 TH	and the second s	REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDE	D ON THIS FORM	The state of the s
Pry Al.	M:		7.6	LEPHONE NUMBER
4 552	ALL FUTURE CORRESPOND	NCE REGARDING THIS LICENSE TO		

RETUR	N TO		SIGNATURE	YING OFFICIAL DATE
DIRECTOR DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND MATERIAL SAFETY OFFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY AND SAFEGUARDS				
	S NUCLEAR REGULATORY CON ASHINGTON DC 20555	MISSION	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	
MASHING OR DC 30555				

M4C Form 318 (18) 10 CFR 30 36-9 File 10 CFR 80 87 FILE 10 CFR 80 25 9

(All items MUST b	e completed, pisase print)
ICENSES NAME AND AUGUSTS	LICENSE NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	19-18331-01
BUREAU ALCOHCOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARM	
1401 RESEARCH BLVD, ROCKVILLE, MD 20	850 SEPT. 30, 1994
THE LICENSEE OR ANY INDIVIDUAL EXECUTING THIS CERTIFICATE ON BE	HALF OF THE LIGENSEE CERTIFIES THAT ICheck and/or complete the
A MATERIALS DATA (Che	ck one and complete, as nacessary:
	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON
	WHICH HAS NRC LICENSE NUMBER
28 ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON
GRACE MAS LICENSE NUMBER	ISSUED BY THE STATE OF
HYDROGEN 3 HYDRONAUTIC VAPO	R TRAUE ANALYZER (SURPLUS AT THE ATF WASHINGTON D.C FACILI:
TO P LICENSE HAS NOT VET EXPIRED PLEASE TERMINATE IT WAS A RADIATION SURVEY CONDUCTED TO CONFIRM THE ABSENCE CONTAMINATION REMAINS ON THE PREMISES COVERED BY THE LI XX VO SEADED SOURCE	E OF LICENSED RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER ANY CENSE? (CINC. 000)
THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROV	IDED ON THIS FORM
NAME	TELEPHONE NUMBER
MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THIS LICENSE TO	
RETURN TO	CERTIFYING OFFICIAL
DIRECTOR DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND MATERIAL SAFETY DEFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY AND SAFEGUARDS U.S. NUCLEAR REG. LATORY COMMISSION	SIGNATURE DATE

(All items MUST be	completed, please print)	
JUSTASEL NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	19-18331-01	
BUREAU ALCOHOOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS		
1401 RESEARCH BLVD, ROCKVILLE, MD 208		
THE LICENSEE OR ANY INCIVIDUAL EXECUTING THIS CERTIFICATE ON BE		
ADD/ODY/ATE (TEMIL) DE/OW)		
1 NO MATERIALS HAVE EVER BEEN POSSESSED OR PROCURED BY THE	# one and complete, at necessary)	
OR		
2. ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE !	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON	
5.4.7.1		
	WHICH MAS NRC LICENSE NUMBER	
OR .		
	INDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON	
DATE		
竹叶下秋 经业务工厂 医知宫炎 经证证额包证	ISSUED BY THE STATE OF	
A'S AGREEMENT STATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 274 OF THE ATOMIC	ENERGY ACT OF 1954 AS AMENDED, AND " E ENERGY REORGANIZATION	
OH WE TO THE THE		
The form of provide attachments.	(Describe specific Citatosai proceduras—if additional space it needed, use the reverse of	
Ni ⁶³ ELCINT EXPLOSIVE DETECT	OR (SURPLUS AT ATF WASHINGTON D.C.	
AT PROTEIL PURPOSADO PROTEINA		
	FACILITY) / 37	
	THER DATA	
2 WAS A RADIATION SURVEY CONQUETED TO CONFIRM THE ABSENCE	OF LICENSED RADIDACTIVE MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER ANY	
CONTAMINATION REMAINS ON THE PREMISES COVERED BY THE LICE	ENSE! (Check pine)	
TES THE RESULTS (Check one)		
ARE ATTACHED OR		
WERE FOR ARDED TO NRC ON (Date)		
THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVID		
	TELEPHONE NUMBER	
MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THIS LICENSE TO		
RETURN TO	CERTIFYING OFFICIAL	
DIRECTOR DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND MATERIAL SAFETY	SIGNATURE	
CFFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY AND SAFEGUARDS U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	
WASHINGTON DC 20555	THE SAME AND STATE	
CHARLESTON MATERIAL MATERIAL AND ADMINISTRATION AND CONTRACT CONTR		

NRC form 314 1187 10 C4R 30 36-0-1119 10 C4R 40 47-0-119 10 C4R 10 25 3

	(All irems MUST be	completed picase print)	
COLUMN TAND WAS ACCUSED	THE R. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.	LIGENSE NUMBER	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON
DEPARTMENT OF THE TRE	ASURY	10.10001.01	
BUREAU ALCOHCOL, TOBA	CCO AND FIREARMS	19-18331-01	
		The state of the s	
1401 RESEARCH BLVD, ROCKVILLE, MD 208		SEPT. 30, 1994	
THE LICENSEE OR ANY INDIVIDUAL EXECU-	TING THIS CERTIFICATE ON BEH	HALF OF THE LICENSEE CERTIFIES THAT: ICHICK und/or computer the	
		one and complete, as necessary	-
OR 2 ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND OR		LICE YSEE UNDER THIS LICENSE.	IN
24"1 70			
		WHICH HAS NRC L CENSE NUMBER	
QR .			-
3 ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND OR	POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE J	NOER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED C	N
C411			-
	MICH MAS LICENSE NUMBER		
	THE PERSON NUMBER	ISSUED BY THE STATE DE	
AN AGREEMENT STATE PURSUANT TO	SECTION 27 HE ATOMIC F	ENERGY ACT OF 1954, AS AMENDED, AND THE ENERGY REORGANIZATIO	
Q8		AND THE ENERGY REORGANIZATIO	*
XX 4 MATERIALS HAVE BEEN DISPOSED OF	IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER	(Describe specific discossi procedures-if additional space is needed, use the reverse	of
this form or provide enschments.			'n
Ni 63 PERKIN-ELMER	MODEL#330-0119 D	ETECTOR CELLS (RETUPE D TO MANUFACTU	RER
N.L		10/10/2	
		10/11/88	
	B 0	THER DATA	-
NO SEALED SOURCES	TED TO CONFIRM THE ARSENCE	OF LICENSED RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS AND TO DETERMINE WHETHER INSE? (Chare one)	KNY
ARE ATTACHED OR			
WERE FORWARDED TO NRC ON A		ED ON THE CORP.	
NAME	THE THE WASHING PHOVIO		
		TELEPHONE NUMBER	
4 MAIL ALL FUTURE CURRESPONDENCE RE	GARDING THIS LICENSE TO		
			erena.
RETURN TO		CERTIFYING OFFICIAL	
DIRECTOR DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND	MATERIAL CASSTO	SIGNATURE DATE	-
OFFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	AND SAFEGUARDS	PACKET LAND	
MASHINGTON DC 20565		PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	

APPROVED BY OME 2150-0029

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS

(All cleans MUST)	be completed, please print)
crichise tasts and audaliss	Ulcense humber
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	19-18331-01
BUREAU ALCOHCOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARM	
1401 RESEARCH BLVD, ROCKVILLE, MD 20	To be seen at the seen and the seen at the
1401 RESEARCH, DETE, ROCKTELLE, ND 20	SEPT. 30, 1994
THE LICENSEE OR ANY INDIVIDUAL EXECUTING THIS CERTIFICATE ON B Appropriate Hemis Sylon .	SEHALF OF THE LICENSEE CERTIFIES THAT (Check end/or complete the
	ect one and complete, as necessary)
OR	HE LICENSER UNDER THIS LICENSE
The reason of the second of th	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BUEN TRANSFERRED ON
0+*1 10	
	WHICH HAS NRC LICENSE NUMBER
OR OR	
3 ALL MATERIALS PROCURED AND OR POSSESSED BY THE LICENSEE	UNDER THE LICENSE NUMBER CITED ABOVE HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ON
54*1	
WHICH HAS LICENSE NUMBER	ISSUED BY THE STATE OF
AN AGREEMENT STATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 214 OF THE ATOMIC OR ACT OF 1974	C ENERGY ACT OF 1954 AS AMENDED, AND THE ENERGY REORGANIZATION
HYDROGEN 3 TITANIUM TRITIDE TECHNOLOGY, INC. MODEL, #503	FOILS CONTAINED IN SENTEX SENSING 319 DETECTOR CELL (SURPLUS RETURNED **MANUFACTRUFR)
	OTHER DATA
VV CLA LICENSE HAS NOT VET EXPIRED PLEASE TERMINATORY	
THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED TO CONFIRM THE ABSENCE CONTAMINATION REMAINS ON THE FREMISES COVERED BY THE LI	
NAME	TELEPHONE NUMBER
A MAIL ALL FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE REGURDING THIS LICENSE TO	
TO THE SUMPERPORTER REGULATING THIS LICENSE TO	
RETURN 15	CERTIFYING OFFICIAL
DIRECTOR DIVISION OF FUEL CYCLE AND MATERIAL SAFETY OFFICE OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL SAFETY AND SAFEGUARDS	SIGNATURE
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTUN DC 20535	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

115665

License No. 19-18331-01 Docket No. 030-14864 Control No. 115665

Dear Mr. Ethridge:

This is in reference to your request in a letter dated September 27, 1991 to terminate License No. 19-18331-01. In order to continue our review, we need the following additional information:

 In order to terminate your license, the NRC needs information as to the disposition of each nickel-63 or hydrogen-3 source authorized by your license. This information should be returned to us on the enclosed NRC Form 314.

We will continue our review upon receipt of this information. Please reply in duplicate to my attention at the Region I office and refer to Mail Control No. 115665. The reviewer for this licensing action is Jenny M. Johansen. If you have questions regarding this action please call the reviewer at (215) 337-5304.

If we do not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we shall assume that you do not wish to pursue your application.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By: Jenny Johansen

Jenny M. Johansen, Chief Medical Licensing Section D Division of Radi con Safety and Saf guards

Enclosure: Form NRC-314

RI:DRSS Johansen/rmc

12/5/91 July

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

ML 519 JOHANSEN - 0001.0.0 12/05/91

ML 10



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOEACCO AND FIREARMS

National Laboratory Center 1401 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 September 27, 1991

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region 1 Nuclear Material and Safety Section Branch 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

> RE: License #19-18331-01 Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Dear Sir/Madam:

We request the carcellation of the above cited license, effective immediately. Please send us a confirmation to this effect.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Michael W. Ethridge

Acting Director, Laboratory Services

115665

INFORMATION FROM LTS BETWEEN: LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH, ARM : PROGRAM CODE: 03123 STATUS CODE: 0 AND REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS FEE CATEGORY: EX 3P : EXP. DATE: 19940930 : FEE COMMENTS: ... DECOM FIN ASSUR REQD: N LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL A. REGION 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED APPLICANT'LICENSEE: TREASURY, DEPARTMENT OF THE RECEIVED DATE: 911015 DOCKET MOS 3014864 V01060 7/20/92. __115665----CONTROL NO.: LICENSE NO.: 19-18331-01 TERMINATION ACTION TYPE: 2. FEE ATTACHEL AMOUNT: CHECK NO.: 3. COMMENTS B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (CHECK WHEN MILESTONE 03 IS ENTERED /_/) 1. FEE CATEGORY AND AMOUNT: 2. CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICATION MAY BE PROCESSED FOR: AMENDMENT RENEWAL LICENSE. 3. OTHER SIGNED DATE

(FOR LIMS USE)